BONDS FOR CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICERS

William Michael "Billy" Woods, Sheriff Amount of \$10,000

George J. Albright, III, Tax Collector Amount of \$20,000

James Cowan, Property Appraiser Amount of \$10,000

BONDS FOR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Craig Curry (District 1)

Kathy Bryant (District 2)

Matthew McClain (District 3)

Carl Zalak, III (District 4)

Amount of \$2,000

Amount of \$2,000

Michelle Stone (District 5)

Amount of \$2,000

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

Coverage. Form F9701

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

Larry Kasten	of	Sioux Falls
State of South Dakota	, its regularly elected	Vice President ,
		him to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver for
and on its behalf as Surety and as its act and d	eed, the following bond:	
One SHERIFF COUNTY OF MARION		
bond with bond number		
for WILLIAM MICHAEL WOODS		
as Principal in the penalty amount not to excee	d:\$10,000.00	
and it in the portany amount not to excee		-
Company duly adopted and now in force, to-wit: Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powename of the Company by the President, Secretary, all Board of Directors may authorize. The President, Attorneys-in-Fact or agents who shall have authority	ers of Attorney, or other obligati ny Assistant Secretary, Treasur any Vice President, Secretary, y to issue bonds, policies, or ur policies, undertakings, Powers	act copy of Section 7 of the by-laws of Western Surety ions of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate rer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint indertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The
and by the authority of the following Resolution adop 27th day of April, 2022: "RESOLVED: That it is in the best interest of the	oted by the Board of Directors of Company to periodically ratify	al or otherwise electronic-formatted corporate seal under of the Company by unanimous written consent dated the r and confirm any corporate documents signed by digital formatted corporate seal, each to be considered the act
In Witness Whereof, the said WESTERN Vice President with the corporate		caused these presents to be executed by its day of <u>December</u> , <u>2024</u>
with the ooi portie	Sedi dill'Acti Illio	day or
ATTEST () ()	WE	STERN SURETY COMPANY
Monder	By	Jany Laston
L. Bauder, Assista	ant Secretary	Larry Kasten, Vice President
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA	TO SEAN TO	
SS		
COUNTY OF MINNEHAHA	THE DAY OF THE	
	er , 2024 and	_, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared
who, being by me duly sworn, acknowledged th		
and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of the s	aid WESTERN SURETY C	OMPANY, and acknowledged said instrument to
be the voluntary act and deed of said Corporati		
4 COLLY		
\$ S. GREEN		- l true or
SEAL SOUTH DAKOTA	Mr. Commission Ermines Es	Notary Public
To validate bond authenticity, go to y	My Commission Expires Fe vww.cnasuretv.com >	Owner/Obligee Services > Validate Bond



CONTINUATION CERTIFICATE

Western Surety Company hereby continues in for	ce Bond No. 71848678 briefly
described as SHERIFF COUNTY OF MARION	
for WILLIAM MICHAEL WOODS	,
·	, as Principal,
in the sum of \$ TEN THOUSAND AND NO/100	Dollars, for the term beginning
January 05 , 2025 , and ending	January 05 , 2029 , subject to all
the covenants and conditions of the original bond refe	erred to above.
This continuation is issued upon the express con	ndition that the liability of Western Surety Company
under said Bond and this and all continuations thereo	of shall not be cumulative and shall in no event exceed
the total sum above written.	
Dated this 31st day of December	,
	WESTERN SURETY COMPANY
	By Lawling Kasten, Vice President

THIS "Continuation Certificate" MUST BE FILED WITH THE ABOVE BOND.

Form 90-A-6-2023



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY - QNE OF A HEALCA'S O. CEST SONDING

CONTINUATION CERTIFICATE

Western Surety Company hereby continues in for	rce Bond No. 69826573 briefly
described as TAX COLLECTOR-COUNTY OF MARION	
Market a state or state again on consequently and a particular property of the state of the stat	The state of the s
for GEORGE J. ALBRIGHT III	
	, as Principal,
in the sum of \$ TWENTY THOUSAND AND NO/100	Dollars, for the term beginning
December 01 , 2024 , and ending	December 01 , 2028 , subject to all
the covenants and conditions of the original bond refe	erred to above.
This continuation is issued upon the express con	ndition that the liability of Western Surety Company
under said Bond and this and all continuations thereo	of shall not be cumulative and shall in no event exceed
the total sum above written.	
Dated this 18th day of October	,
THE	WESTERN SURETY COMPANY
	By Larry Kasten, Vice President
William Charles	

THIS "Continuation Certificate" MUST BE FILED WITH THE ABOVE BOND.

Form 90-A-6-2023

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY P. O. Box 5077 Sioux Falls, SD 57117-5077 (800) 331-6053



Bond No. 72330128

Effective Date: January 5th, 2025

Western Surety Company

State of Florida Secretary of State

Division of Elections

500 South Bronough Street, Room 316 Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0250

Public Official Bond

County of Marion	iai bonu
KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, James	Howard Cowan Jr.
as Principal, and WESTERN SURETY COMPANY	(Official's Name)
as Frincipal, and WESTERN SCREET COMPANY	
as Surety, are bound unto the Governor of the State of Flo	orida, and his successors in office, in the sum of
\$ 10,000.00 Do	llars, we hereby bind ourselves and each of our heirs, executors,
administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally.	
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS	SUCH, That, whereas, said official was
	e of Office)
a term beginning <u>January 5th, 2025</u> and ending	January 5th, 2029 and until his/her
successor is qualified according to the Constitution and Laws of the State	e of Florida.
NOW, THEREFORE, If the official shall faithfully perform the duti-	es of their office as provided by law this obligation is void
11011, 11121011 of 12, if the official shall lateritary portonic the date	es of their office as provided by law, this configuration is void.
	${f X}$
Signed and Sealed this 19th day of December	
WESTERN SURETY COMPANY	Sioux Falls, SD 57103-7046
WESTERN SOREIT COMPANY	(Address of Main Surety Company)
Ву	KING RISK PARTNERS, L L C
WINDER VIEW	643 SW 4TH AVE, STE. 210 (Name of Local Bonding Company) GAINESVILLE, FL 32601
	(Address of Local Bonding Company)
(SEAL)	Ву X
	(Signature of Licensed Resident Agent)
The above is approved this day of	(Social Security Number of Licensed Resident Agent)
ANTH DANS	(Type Name of Licensed Resident Agent)
The above is approved thisday of	(Type Name of Mensed Testdent Agent)
by:	County Commissioners
Chairman:	
By (in ta K75	
4bond.doc (02/04) Appointed Agent of Surety Form 1345-12-2012	

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

MALCOM CHARLES KING JR	of _Gainesville,
State ofFlorida	, with limited authority, its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, will full power and
authority hereby conferred to sign, execut following bond:	te, acknowledge and deliver for and on its behalf as Surety and as its act and deed, the
One Property Appraiser Co	unty of Marion
bond with bond number:72330128	
for James Howard Cowan Jr.	
as Principal in the penalty amount not to e	xceed: \$10,000.00
duly adopted and now in force, to-wit: Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakin name of the Company by the President, Secre Board of Directors may authorize. The Presi Attorneys-in-Fact or agents who shall have author necessary for the validity of any bonds, polisuch officer and the corporate seal may be print This Power of Attorney may be signed by the authority of the following Resolution ado April, 2022: "RESOLVED: That it is in the best interest."	that the following is a true and exact copy of Section 7 of the by-laws of Western Surety Company 1988, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate tary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the ident, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint hority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is cies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any ted by facsimile. digital signature and sealed by a digital or otherwise electronic-formatted corporate seal under and pted by the Board of Directors of the Company by unanimous written consent dated the 27th day of est of the Company to periodically ratify and confirm any corporate documents signed by digital see of a digital or otherwise electronic-formatted corporate seal, each to be considered the act and
• •	TERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be executed by its
	with the corporate seal affixed this <u>19th</u> day of <u>December</u> ,
2024	
ATTEST L. Bauder, A	WESTERN SURETY COMPANY Assistant Secretary WESTERN SURETY COMPANY Larry Kasten, Vice President
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA	
COUNTY OF MINNEHAHA Ss	
On this <u>19th</u> day of Larry Kasten	
	ged that they signed the above Power of Attorney as Vice President
and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of	the said WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, and acknowledged said instrument to be the
voluntary act and deed of said Corporation	1.
\$ S. GREEN \$	\\
NOTARY PUBLIC	id tull
SOUTH DAKOTA CAS	Notary Public
_ مورت المراب المرابع ا	My Commission Expires February 12, 2027

To validate bond authenticity, go to www.cnasurety.com > Owner/Obligee Services > Validate Bond Coverage.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY P. O. Box 5077 Sioux Falls, SD 57117-5077(800) 331-6053



Bond No. 72318224

Effective Date: November 17th, 2024

Western Surety Company

State of Florida

Secretary of State

Division of Elections

500 South Bronough Street, Room 316 Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0250

Public Official Bond

County of Marion	ciai Boila
KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, Cra	ig Curry
as Principal, and WESTERN SURETY COMPAN	(Official's Name) JV
as Principal, and	<u>(1</u>
as Surety, are bound unto the Governor of the State of	Florida, and his successors in office, in the sum of
\$ 2,000.00	Dollars, we hereby bind ourselves and each of our heirs, executors, $% \left(1\right) =\left(1\right) \left(1\right)$
administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally.	
	IS SUCH, That, whereas, said official was Marion County Board of County
Elected , County Commissioner	<u>Commissioners</u> to hold this office for ame of Office)
a term beginning November 17th, 2024 and end	
successor is qualified according to the Constitution and Laws of the S	tate of Florida.
NOW, THEREFORE, If the official shall faithfully perform the d	uities of their office as provided by law, this obligation is void
11011, IIIIII olas, II oli	delete of their office as provided by law, this obligation is void.
	X
	X(Signature of Official)
Signed and Sealed this25thday ofAugust	
	101 S. Reid St., Ste. 300 Sioux Falls, SD 57103-7046
WESTERN SURETY COMPANY	(Address of Main Surety Company)
By	KING RISK PARTNERS, L L C
	(Name of Local Bonding Company) 643 SW 4TH AVE, STE. 210 GAINESVILLE, FL 32601
	(Address of Local Bonding Company)
(SEAL)	Ву Х
Control (Control (Con	(Signature of Licensed Resident Agent)
	(Social Security Number of Licensed Resident Agent)
	(Type Name of Licensed Resident Agent)
The above is approved this day of	
by:	County Commissioners
al :	
Chairman:	
m (i i k k m	
4bond.doc (02/04) Appointed Agent of Sure	+17
Form F4786-3-2025	ty



CONTINUATION CERTIFICATE

THIS "Continuation Certificate" MUST BE FILED WITH THE ABOVE BOND.

Form 90-A-8-2012

GGGGCCCGGGGCCCGGG WESTERN



Paul T. Bruflat, Vice President

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

	Paul T. Bruflat	of .	Sioux	k Falls		
State of	South Dakota					
	ney-in-Fact, with full power and If as Surety and as its act and d		d upon him to	sign, execute, ackr	nowledge and deliver for a	ind on
One	County Commissioner Co	unty of Marion				
bond wit	th bond number 71019894					
for <u>Kath</u>	hy Bryant					
as Princi	ipal in the penalty amount not to	exceed: \$2,000.00	•			
Sect name of Board of Attorneys not neces	stem Surety Company further certificated and now in force, to-wit: tion 7. All bonds, policies, underta the Company by the President, Se f Directors may authorize. The President or agents who shall have a ssary for the validity of any bonds, policies and the corporate seal may be p	akings, Powers of Attorney, of cretary, any Assistant Secretaresident, any Vice President, authority to issue bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers	r other obligation ary, Treasurer, , Secretary, and cies, or undertal	ons of the corporation or any Vice President by Assistant Secretary kings in the name of the	shall be executed in the co t, or by such other officers t, or the Treasurer may the Company. The corporate	rporate as the appoint seal is
In \Vice 1	Witness Whereof, the said Witnessident	with the corporate seal	affixed this _	7th day o	of October	
ATTEST	And Southers	er, Assistant Secretary	W I	ESTERNSU Tall	Paul T Bruflat, Vice Pr	
	OF SOUTH DAKOTA ss					100000000000000000000000000000000000000
On	this 7th day of Paul T. Bruflat	October	2022 P. Leit	, before me, a Not	tary Public, personally app	eared
	ing by me duly sworn, acknowle					
and Ass	M. BENT NOTARY PUBLIC SALE SALE NOTARY PUBLIC SALE SOUTH DAKOTA	of the said WESTERN SU tion.		ANY, and acknowle		
+44		My Commission Expi	res March	2, 2026	Notary	Public

 $To \ validate \ bond \ authenticity, go \ to \ \underline{www.cnasurety.com} \ > Owner/Obligee \ Services \ > Validate \ Bond \ Coverage.$

DESCRIPANTES COMPANY DE LES COMPANY DE LES COMPANIES COM



Western Surety Company

CONTINUATION CERTIFICATE

Western Surety Company hereby continues in for	ce Bond No. 72590309 briefly			
described as BOARD MEMBER MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS				
for MATTHEW MCCLAIN	,			
	, as Principal,			
in the sum of \$ TWO THOUSAND AND NO/100	Dollars, for the term beginning			
November 20, 2025, and ending	November 20, 2026, subject to all			
the covenants and conditions of the original bond refe	rred to above.			
This continuation is issued upon the express con	ndition that the liability of Western Surety Company			
under said Bond and this and all continuations thereo	of shall not be cumulative and shall in no event exceed			
the total sum above written.				
Dated this 11th day of November	,2025			
The state of the s	WESTERN SURETY COMPANY			
	By			
The state of the s				

THIS "Continuation Certificate" MUST BE FILED WITH THE ABOVE BOND.

Form 90-A-6-2023

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

Coverage. Form F9701

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

	Larry Kasten	of	Sioux Falls	
State of	South Dakota	, its regularly elected	Vice President	
	-Fact, with full power and au	thority hereby conferred upon	n him to sign, execute, acknow	rledge and deliver for
and on its beh	alf as Surety and as its act ar	nd deed, the following bond:		
o POA	DD MEMBED MADION COL	HINTY DOADD OF COMMIS	CCTONEDC	
One _buA	KD MEMBER MARION CO	UNTY BOARD OF COMMIS	STUNERS	
bond with bon	d number <u>72590309</u>			****
	W MCCLAIN			
as Principal in	the penalty amount not to ex	ceed: \$2,000.00		
Company duly a Section 7. A name of the Co Board of Direct Attorneys-in-Fa seal is not necessity	adopted and now in force, to-wit: All bonds, policies, undertakings, I mpany by the President, Secretar fors may authorize. The Preside of or agents who shall have auth	Powers of Attorney, or other oblig ry, any Assistant Secretary, Treas ent, any Vice President, Secreta nority to issue bonds, policies, or ds, policies, undertakings, Powe	exact copy of Section 7 of the by- lations of the corporation shall be e surer, or any Vice President, or by s ry, any Assistant Secretary, or the undertakings in the name of the C rs of Attorney or other obligations	executed in the corporate such other officers as the Treasurer may appoint Company. The corporate
and by the auth 27th day of Apri "RESOLVEI signatures a	ority of the following Resolution in 2022: D: That it is in the best interest o	adopted by the Board of Director of the Company to periodically rat	gital or otherwise electronic-formatt is of the Company by unanimous w ify and confirm any corporate docu ic-formatted corporate seal, each t	written consent dated the uments signed by digital
			as caused these presents to May of <u>November</u>	
ATTEST	Abandu L. Bauder, As	W sistant Secretary	ESTERN SURETY Larry Larry	COMPANY Kasten, Vice President
	OUTH DAKOTA ss			
COUNTY OF	MINNEHAHA	Manufacture of the Control of the Co		
On this	11th day of <u>Nove</u> Larry Kasten		, before me, a Notary Public L. Bauder	, personally appeared
who, being by			Power of Attorney asVice P	resident
and Assistant	Secretary, respectively, of the	ne said WESTERN SURETY	COMPANY, and acknowledge	
be the volunta	ry act and deed of said Corpo	ration.	^	
\$	S. GREEN	£		
1	NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL		of the)
& CEAL	SEAL S	e	-0	Notani Bublio

My Commission Expires February 12, 2027

To validate bond authenticity, go to www.cnasurety.com > Owner/Obligee Services > Validate Bond



CONTINUATION CERTIFICATE

Western Surety Company hereby continues in force Bond No. 71020196				
briefly described as Board Member Marion County Board of	County Commissioners			
for Carl Zalak	,			
	, as Principal,			
in the sum of \$ Two Thousand and 00/100	Dollars, for the term beginning			
November 20th , 2022 , and ending	November 20th , 2026 , subject to all			
the covenants and conditions of the original bond referred to	above.			
This continuation is issued upon the express condition	that the liability of Western Surety Company			
under said Bond and this and all continuations thereof shall	not be cumulative and shall in no event exceed			
the total sum above written.				
Dated this7th day ofOctober				
A CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF THE	WESTERN SURETY COMPANY			



Tal T. Bufft
Paul T. Bruflat,

Vice President

THIS "Continuation Certificate" MUST BE FILED WITH THE ABOVE BOND.

Form 90-A-8-2012

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

	Paul T. Bruflat		Sioux Falls	1
State of	South Dakota	_, its regularly electe	ed Vice Preside	ent ,
as Attorn	ey-in-Fact, with full power and authority h	ereby conferred upo	n him to sign, execute	e, acknowledge and deliver for and on
its behalf	as Surety and as its act and deed, the fol	lowing bond:		
One	Board Member Marion County Boa	rd of County Com	missioners	
bond with	bond number			
for Carl	Zalak			
as Princi	pal in the penalty amount not to exceed:	2,000.00		
Mod	em Surety Company further certifies that the f	ollowing is a true and a	want conv of Section 7	of the hydraus of Mestern Surely Company
	ted and now in force, to-wit:	ollowing is a lide and e	xact copy of Section 7	the by-laws of Western Surety Company
Secti	on 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powe			
	he Company by the President, Secretary, any			
	Directors may authorize. The President, and in-Fact or agents who shall have authority to it			
not neces	sary for the validity of any bonds, policies, und	ertakings, Powers of At	tomey or other obligation	ns of the corporation. The signature of any
such office	er and the corporate seal may be printed by fac	simile.		
In V	Vitness Whereof, the said WESTERN S	SURETY COMPANY	has caused these	presents to be executed by its
	President with the			
2022				
ATTEST			WESTERN	SUBETACOMPANY
ATTEST	On 1 1		WEST	
	At tortheiser		Du Tan	SURETY COMPANY
	P. Leitheiser, Assistant	Secretary	Бу	Paul T. Bruflat, Vice President
				W. WETP W.
				A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
STATE	DE SOLITH DAKOTA			
OIMIL	OF SOUTH DAKOTA) ss			
COUNT	OF MINNEHAHA			1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
				100 mm
On t	his7th day ofOcto			, a Notary Public, personally appeared
	Paul T. Bruflat		. Leitheiser	
	ng by me duly sworn, acknowledged that t	, -	-	
and Ass	istant Secretary, respectively, of the said	WESTERN SURETY	COMPANY, and ac	knowledged said instrument to be the
	act and deed of said Corporation.			
3000	*******			4
\$	M. BENT		m	1) 1
S SE	AL NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL SOUTH DAKOTA		[7]	Dent
300	SOUTH DAKOTA OF S			Netany Public

+ houseshandshandshandshand My Commission Expires March 2, 2026

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY P. O. Box 5077 Sioux Falls, SD 57117-5077 (800) 331-6053



Bond No. 71882220

Effective Date: November 9th, 2024

Western Surety Company

State of Florida Secretary of State

Division of Elections

500 South Bronough Street, Room 316 Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0250

County of Marion	
KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, T	hat we Michelle Stone
into Wall into the Bi into interest, in	(Official's Name)
s Principal, and WESTERN SURE	TY COMPANY
as Surety, are bound unto the Governor of the	e State of Florida, and his successors in office, in the sum of
2,000.00	Dollars, we hereby bind ourselves and each of our heirs, executor
administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and seven	rally.
	GATION IS SUCH, That, whereas, said official wa Marion County Board of County
elected X appointed Board Member	Commissioners to hold this office for (Name of Office)
	and ending November 9th, 2028 and until his/h
successor is qualified according to the Constitution and I	Laws of the State of Florida.
NOW, THEREFORE, If the official shall faithfully	perform the duties of their office as provided by law, this obligation is void.
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	X
	X(Signature of Official)
Signed and Sealed this11th day of	(Signature of Official)
Signed and Sealed this11th day of	(Signature of Official) December , 2024 101 S. Reid St., Ste. 300
Signed and Sealed this11th day of	(Signature of Official) December , 2024 101 S. Reid St., Ste. 300 Sioux Falls, SD 57103-7046
NESTERN SURETY COMPANY	(Signature of Official) December 2024 101 S. Reid St., Ste. 300 Sioux Falls, SD 57103-7046 (Address of Main Surety Company
	(Signature of Official) December 2024 101 S. Reid St., Ste. 300 Sioux Falls, SD 57103-7046 (Address of Main Surety Company (Address of Main Surety Company (Name of Local Bonding Company)
NESTERN SURETY COMPANY	(Signature of Official) December 2024 101 S. Reid St., Ste. 300 Sioux Falls, SD 57103-7046 (Address of Main Surety Company KING RISK PARTNERS, L L C (Name of Local Bonding Company GAINESVILLE, FL 32601
NESTERN SURETY COMPANY By	(Signature of Official) December 2024 101 S. Reid St., Ste. 300 Sioux Falls, SD 57103-7046 (Address of Main Surety Company KING RISK PARTNERS, L L C (Name of Local Bonding Company SAINESVILLE. FL 32601 (Address of Local Bonding Company)
NESTERN SURETY COMPANY By	(Signature of Official) December 2024 101 S. Reid St., Ste. 300 Sioux Falls, SD 57103-7046 (Address of Main Surety Company (Address of Main Surety Company (Name of Local Bonding Company)
NESTERN SURETY COMPANY By	(Signature of Official) December 2024 101 S. Reid St., Ste. 300 Sioux Falls, SD 57103-7046 (Address of Main Surety Company KING RISK PARTNERS, L L C (Name of Local Bonding Company SAINESVILLE. FL 32601 (Address of Local Bonding Company By X
VESTERN SURETY COMPANY By	(Signature of Official) December 2024 101 S. Reid St., Ste. 300 Sioux Falls, SD 57103-7046 (Address of Main Surety Companed Main Su
NESTERN SURETY COMPANY By	(Signature of Official) December 2024 101 S. Reid St., Ste. 300 Sioux Falls, SD 57103-7046 (Address of Main Surety Compane KING RISK PARTNERS, L L C 643 SW 4TH AVE, STE. 210 GAINESVILLE. FL 32601 (Address of Local Bonding Compane Address of Local Bonding Compane (Signature of Licensed Resident Agene) (Social Security Number of Licensed Resident Agene) (Type Name of Licensed Resident Agene)
VESTERN SURETY COMPANY By	(Signature of Official) December 2024 101 S. Reid St., Ste. 300 Sioux Falls, SD 57103-7046 (Address of Main Surety Companed Main Su
(SEAL) The above is approved this day only:	(Signature of Official) December 2024 101 S. Reid St., Ste. 300 Sioux Falls, SD 57103-7046 (Address of Main Surety Companed Ming RISK PARTNERS, L L C (Name of Local Bonding Companed Salvesville. FL 32601 (Address of Local Bonding Companed Salvesville. FL 32601 (Signature of Licensed Resident Agenetic Security Number of Licensed Resident
SY(SEAL) Che above is approved this day o	(Signature of Official) December 2024 101 S. Reid St., Ste. 300 Sioux Falls, SD 57103-7046 (Address of Main Surety Companies of Local Bonding Companies o
(SEAL) The above is approved this day only:	(Signature of Official) December 2024 101 S. Reid St., Ste. 300 Sioux Falls, SD 57103-7046 (Address of Main Surety Companed Ming RISK PARTNERS, L L C (Name of Local Bonding Companed Salvesville. FL 32601 (Address of Local Bonding Companed Salvesville. FL 32601 (Signature of Licensed Resident Agenetic Security Number of Licensed Resident

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY (Corporate Officer)

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA	1	
COUNTY OF MINNEHAHA	ſ	77.2

 $-\mathbb{I} + \mathbb{I}$, before me, a Notary Public in 11ti. On this day of and for said County, personally appeared $\frac{1}{2}$. E-n.i., Assistant Secretary personally known to me, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he she is the aforesaid officer of WESTERN SURETY

December

COMPANY, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed, sealed and executed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and further acknowledge that the said instrument and the execution thereof to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal the day and year last above written.

J. Lordon

My commission expires:



My Commission and in a May 17, 2 dr

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

C. Bendt of Sioux Falls
State of South Dakota, with limited authority, its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, will full power and
authority hereby conferred to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver for and on its behalf as Surety and as its act and deed, the
following bond:
One Board Member Marion County Board of County Commissioners
bond with bond number: 71882220
for Michelle Stone
as Principal in the penalty amount not to exceed: \$2,000.00
Western Surety Company further certifies that the following is a true and exact copy of Section 7 of the by-laws of Western Surety Company
duly adopted and now in force, to-wit: Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate
name of the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the
Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint
Attorneys-in-Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any
such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.
This Power of Attorney may be signed by digital signature and sealed by a digital or otherwise electronic-formatted corporate seal under and
by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company by unanimous written consent dated the 27th day of
April, 2022: "RESOLVED: That it is in the best interest of the Company to periodically ratify and confirm any corporate documents signed by digital
signatures and to ratify and confirm the use of a digital or otherwise electronic-formatted corporate seal, each to be considered the act and
deed of the Company."
In Witness Whereof, the said WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be executed by its
Vice President with the corporate seal affixed this 11th day of December
<u>· 2024</u> .
ATTEST WESTERN SURETY COMPANY
The hatten
L. Bauder, Assistant Secretary Larry Kasten, Vice President
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA
COUNTY OF MINNEHAHA (ss
On this 11th day of December 2024, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared
Larry Kasten and L. Bauder
who, being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorney as Vice President
and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of the said WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, and acknowledged said instrument to be the
voluntary act and deed of said Corporation.
S. GREEN
SEAL SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL Notary Public
Notary Public My Commission Expires February 12, 2027

 $To \ validate \ bond \ authenticity, \ go \ to \ \underline{www.cnasurety.com} \ > Owner/Obligee \ Services \ > Validate \ Bond \ Coverage.$